Employment Opportunity

City of Englewood

EMS Captain



The City of Englewood, and the Clayton, Englewood, Union Fire Collaborative is seeking a highly motivated, experienced EMS provider / leader that desires to improve and manage EMS delivery. The Fire Collaborative responds to approximately 8,000 calls for service annually, serving nearly 40,000 residents and multiple commercial and industrial areas across 34 square miles.

This position is a newly created position and will be assigned a 40-hour work week to assist with EMS operations and administrative functions. The ideal candidate will be an excellent communicator, tasked with being a liaison to multiple healthcare systems across the region. This position will include oversight of a non-emergency transport unit and may include other assignments such as EMS quality management, EMS training, EMS billing, and other duties as assigned.

Required Qualifications: High School Diploma or equivalent, valid Ohio Driver's License, State of Ohio Paramedic Certification, five years of full-time experience (or equivalent) as a leader in the pre-hospital or hospital setting.

Preferred Qualifications: Associate degree or higher, State of Ohio EMS instructor, Fire Officer I or EMS officer courses as applicable.

The starting salary for this position in 2024 is \$98,113. The selection process will include a scored application, and oral interviews. OPERS or OP&F Pension designation will be determined based on job assignment / qualifications. Candidate will be required to complete a pre-employment physical, drug screening, criminal background check, a driver's license, and personal background investigation. The appointment procedure will be based on the number of qualified candidates. The Fire Chief may waive certain requirements to ensure an adequate candidate pool.

Interested candidates should submit an application and resume by 4:00PM February 9, 2024, to the City of Englewood, Human Resources Director, Kerry Norman via email at Norman@Englewood.oh.us, or by mail, 333 W National Road, Englewood, OH 45322. Applications can be found online at <u>www.englewood.oh.us</u>

The City of Englewood is an equal opportunity employer.